

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12668/2008(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in ITA No. 15/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAILESH KUMAR HARAN

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the decision of this Court in Commissioner of Income tax,
Central II Vs. Suresh N. Gupta - (2008) 4 SCC 362, issue notice on the
application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master